Ltd (HDFC) and M/s Infrastructure Development Finance Company Ltd (IDFC) now, it is
proposed to convert its outstanding obligation (i.e interest and other charges) payable to
them to the extent of Rs.18.64 crores (HDFC Rs.7.46 crores and IDFC Rs.11.18 crores)
into 77,64,401 equity shares in accordance with the Preferential Issue guidelines contained
in Chapter VII of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2009 (herein after referred to as the “Preferential Issue
Guidelines”) including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time
being in force. With this issue of shares, the Company shall be benefited by retaining its
resources to meet its requirements.

Other disclosures in terms of Clause 7.3 of the Preferential Issue Guidelines:

(i) The object(s) of the issue through preferential offer:
To facilitate and retain the resources of the Company to meet its requirements.

(ii) Intention of the Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management Persons to subscribe
to the offer:
No Promoters /Directors /Key Management Persons of the company intend to
subscribe to the present preferential offer.

(iii) Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue:

A. Promoters Group 96792199 69.62 96792199 65.94
B. Non-Promoter Holding

1 FII 7390000 5.32 7390000 5.03
2 Mutual funds, Banks & FIs

a) HDFC 5999700 4.31 9106778 6.20
b) IDFC 8740000 6.29   13397323 9.13
c) Others  582941 0.42 582941 0.40

Sub Total 15322641 11.02 23087042 15.73
3 Others

a) Bodies Corporate 8974493 6.46 8974493 6.11
b) Public 10544082 7.58 10544082 7.18

Sub Total 19518575 14.04 19518575 13.30
GRAND TOTAL 139023415 100.00   146787816 100.00

CATEGORY
Pre-Preferential issue as

at 30.06.2010
Post-Preferential Issue

No. of Equity
shares  (*)

Percentage  No. of Equity
shares  (*)

Percentage

Annual Report 2009-10

6

Annual Report 2009-10

6

(*) Shares of face value Rs.10/- each.
The shareholding & percentages have been worked out after considering issue of equity
shares and assuming that there is no further increase in share capital till allotment of these
shares.

(iv) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed: The allotment of
the equity shares would be completed within the time prescribed under the Preferen-
tial Issue Guidelines.

(v) The identity of the proposed allottee and the percentage of post preferential
issue capital that may be held by them :

* Face value of Rs.10/- each
The percentages have been worked out after considering issue of equity shares and